LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on April 18, 2023 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-52

A resolution authorizing the City Engineer to prepare plans and specifications and to advertise for bids for the 2023 Pavement Repair Program, including bids for Hayes Avenue and College Court Improvements, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-53

A resolution authorizing the City Engineer to prepare plans and specifications and to advertise for bids for the 2023 Concrete Pavement Slab Replacement Project, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-54

An ordinance amending Chapter 1501 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, titled, "Fire Prevention Code".

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-55

A resolution authorizing the Mayor on behalf of the City of Willoughby to participate in the ODOT Road Salt Contract awarded in 2023, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council